

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12638/2012

SATYA PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Counter affidavits on behalf of the duly represented respondents have
already come on record.

However, it appears that respondent No.8 is reported to have died.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for
substitution as per rules by 16.8.2013, failing which further necessary
orders, as per rules shall be passed.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |