

|
ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12638/2012

SATYA PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dev Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the private respondents is present.

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for the substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.8. This application is reported to be defective. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of two weeks.

List again on 20.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd