

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12638/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2011  
in RFA No. 23/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SATYA PRAKASH GUPTA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

has

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he

instructions to withdraw this petition with liberty to pursue any  
other redress before any other forum in accordance with law.We dismiss this special leave petition as withdrawn with the  
liberty to the petitioners to seek such other redress as may be  
available to them in accordance with law subject to all just  
exceptions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.01.06

(MAHABIR SINGH)

16:56:42 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER